

Lindenhurst Residents Meet WITH Senator Fuschillo During His "Mobile Office Hours"

CHARLES J. FUSCHILLO JR. April 14, 2011



Photo caption: Senator Fuschillo speaks with a constituent at the Lindenhurst Library during his Lindenhurst mobile office hours.

Senator Charles J. Fuschillo, Jr. (R-Merrick) today held Mobile Office Hours in Lindenhurst, where he met individually with constituents and listened as they voiced their concerns about a number of different issues.

"It was wonderful to have the chance to speak to residents one-on-one, talk about what's important to them, and provide assistance if they needed it. I thank all the Lindenhurst residents who took the time to come to the Library and meet with me," said

Senator Fuschillo.

Senator Fuschillo's "Mobile Office Hours" brings government services directly to residents in their own community. As part of the program, residents who need assistance with government services, have questions about government programs, or would like to express concerns about a particular issue have the opportunity to share them with Senator Fuschillo in a one-on-one setting. Senator Fuschillo holds "Mobile Office Hours" in communities throughout his Senate district.

Lindenhurst residents who were unable to meet with Senator Fuschillo at his Lindenhurst Mobile Office Hours but have an issue they would like to discuss with him can call his office at 516-882-0630 or email him at fuschill@nysenate.gov.

####